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We have pleasure in offering for sale a selection of sporting titles, concentrating 

on athletics and Olympic Games material. 
 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

 

For established customers payment is due on receipt of books. New customers may be asked to 

pay on a pro-forma invoice. Postage is extra at cost to include PayPal costs. For overseas 

customers the best method is by bank transfer or a sterling cheque drawn on a British bank. Cash 

in local currency is usually acceptable on small orders. PayPal is another option:   

lenlewis17@gmail.com  

 

ORDERING 

 

It is advisable to telephone to check availability, Best times are between 6 and 9 pm weekdays, 8 

am to 9 pm weekends. An answering machine is in operation when we are not available. Please 

quote catalogue number and full title. Scans of dustwrappers etc can be emailed should you wish 

to view before purchasing 

 

CONDITION 

 

The following abbreviations are used. 

 

M - Mint (as new). F - Fine (almost as new). VG. - Very Good (showing only minor signs of 

use). G - Good (well used). P - Poor (text complete, otherwise defective; a reading copy only). 

 

When these abbreviations are used to describe both book and dustwrapper, i.e. VG/VG the book 

shall appear first. 

 

other abbreviations 

ex lib - ex library.  S. B.C. - Sportsmans Book Club.   D/W - dustwrapper. 

 

Inscriptions and other marks considered to be of a minor nature are not noted. We will gladly 

Email scans of dustwrappers / covers, etc. 

Customers are welcome to reserve items, please telephone to discuss. 

Any book not matching its description may be returned within 10 days of posting. 

 

BOOKSEARCH 
We offer a comprehensive world wide search for titles.  There is no charge for this service and 

no obligation to purchase.  Please forward a list of titles you require and we will do our best to 

locate them for you.  Thank you for reading this catalogue. 

Please remember we are keen to purchase single items or collections. 

 

LEN AND DOREEN LEWIS. PLAS Y COED, SMITHY MEADOW, GUILSFIELD, 

WELSHPOOL, POWYS. SY21 9ND. TELEPHONE 01938 552023 

 

Email. lenlewis17@gmail.com 

mailto:lenlewis17@gmail.com
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STATISTICAL  

 

S1     ATFS ANNUALS             85; 86. £12. EACH 

         87,  88/9;  90;91; 92; 93; 94;  95;  96; 97;  98;  99;  00;  01;  02;  03; 04;  05;06; 07;09.   £8 EACH  

        2011  £18;  2012  £19.95. 

SPORTSWORLD INTERNATIONAL ATHLETICS ANNUAL 1973. £28 

        

         OTHER ATFS/IAAF PUBLICATIONS 
 

S2     WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS. STATS HANDBOOK. 86; 94; 98; 2000. £5 EACH  

S3     ATHLETICS STATISTICS BOOK GAMES OF THE XXIX OLYMPIAD BEIJING 2008.£ 8 

S4     IAAF/VTB BANK CUCONTINENTAL CUP SPLIT 2010. £10 

S5     WORLD ATHLETIC SERIES 1996-1999 COMPLETE RESULTS. £12 

S6.    WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS STATISTICS HANDBOOK  .2005 £8;   2007.  £8 

S7     1
ST

 YOUTH OLYMPIC GAMES STATISTICS HANDBOOK. 2010 £10 

S8     9
TH

 WORLD CUP MADRID 2002 £8 

S9.     WORLD INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS.     1999 £5.   2001 £8   2004 £10. 2008 £10;     2010 £14. 

S10   GROSSETO 2004. A HISTORY OF IAAF WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS [ not statistical ]. 142     

pages. £10 

S11    8
TH

 WORLD CUP IN ATHLETICS. Large format, described as a limited edition, 92 pages, mainly photos 

with results. £12.  

S11a   Another copy with damaged cover. £8 

S12    HELSINKI 2005 COMMEMORATIVE BOOK WITH RESULTS. Large format, hardback, many photos 160 

pages. F. £10 

 S13.   PROGRESSION OF WORLD BEST PERFORMANCES 87 £5. 91,  95; 03. £7    

S14.    ATHLETICS STATISTICS BOOK GAMES OF THE XXVIII OLYMPIAD ATHENS 2004. 600 pages. F.   

£10 

S16   THE TOUGHEST RACE IN THE WORLD. A LOOK AT 30 YEARS OF THE IAAF WORLD CROSS 

COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS. Large format, laminated card covers, 370 pages. Pub 2002. F. £20 

S17    WORLD RANKINGS YEARBOOK   2002;  3; 5.  £6 EACH    

S23    WORLD OUTDOOR LISTS 1999  £4  

S24    WORLD LIST INDOOR, OUTDOOR AND JUNIOR 2000 ; 01; 02; 03; 06; 09. £ 6 EACH 

S28    SCORING TABLES   2000   03;  05.  £5 Each 

S28A  SCORING TABLES INDOOR   2000; 03;  05. £5 EACH 

S29     WORLD LISTS  INDOOR, OUTDOOR, JUNIOR AND YOUTH  

S31     IAAF NEWS SUPPLEMENT.        £3 EACH 

           GRAND PRIX FINAL 92 

           WORLD INDOORS 1995 

           WORLD CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 96 

           GRAND PRIX FINAL 97 

           WORLD CROSS COUNTRY 98  

           WORLD JUNIOR 98 

S34     SCORING TABLES FOR COMBINED EVENTS    1985  £4      

S35     SCORING TABLE FOR MEN’S TRACK AND FIELD EVENTS INCORPORATING THE 1971            

           INTERMEDIATE SCORING TABLE. Section of title page and preface on reverse cut out. Tables complete.  

          £4 

IAAF BOOKLETS – NOT STATISTICAL 

S36     MEDICAL MANUAL FOR ATHLETICS AND ROAD RACING COMPETITIONS. £4 

S38     2008 DIRECTORY OF ATHLETES REPRESENTATIVES. £5 

S39     DISTANCE RUNNING MANUAL 1996; 2002   £4 EACH 

S40     WINTER HANDBOOK 2008/2009;  2009/2010. £2 Each  

S41    THE MEASUREMENT OF ROAD RACE COURSES. £4 

S43.   RACE WALKING . A GUIDE TO JUDGING AND ORGANISING.2010.  Bilingual. £5 

      .  

Other statistical titles 
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S201   AUSTRALIAN ANNUAL 2001. £12 

S204   INTERNATIONAL ATHLETIC FOUNDATION. MENS ALL TIME WORLD LIST 2001. QUERCETANI 

/ MAPPA. £12 

S205     WORLD JUNIOR CROSS COUNTRY ANNUAL 2001/2002; 05/06. £4 each 

S206     ANNUARIO DELL’ATLETICA 1992. £8 

S207      ATHLERAMA FRANCAIS 1998    £10 

S208       SCORING TABLES OF ATHLETICS   1987;  92             £3 Each  

S210       BRITISH ATHLETICS    1959 damaged spine £12.      1993. £5     

S211     1984 UNITED STATES FINAL OLYMPIC TRACK & FIELD TRIALS MEDIA GUIDE. £4 

S212     ASIAN ATHLETICS. ALL TIME RANKINGS AS AT 31.12.2000. £8 

S214      ASIAN ATHLETICS RANKINGS 2002;  3;  6; 7; 8; 9. £10 EACH 

S215     MARATHON HANDBOOK. 1989; 91; 2;  7. £8 EACH 

S224       INTERNATIONAL ATHLETIC FOUNDATION. MEN’S ALL TIME WORLD LIST. 1998. £8          

S245. ALMANACCO' I LLUSTRATO DELL' ATLETICA    93, £5   

S246       PACIFIC STATISTICS ISSUES.3;  4; 5;  9; 17.  £2 EACH 

S248       PACIFIC ISLANDS ATHLETICS ANNUAL 1985;         £5  

S280.    RON PICKERING ATHLETICS. 75;    79.. £5 EACH 

S281     WATMAN. INTERNATIONAL ATHLETICS GUIDE 1986-87. £5 

S305       SVERIGE BASTA.  SWEDEN 1967;  79.  £8 EACH 

S315      AFRICAN ATHLETICS.ATHLETISME AFRICAIN 1983; 4; 5; 6; 8 ; 2001; 02;06; 07; 08; 09; 10. £ 7 

EACH  2011 £10    

S316 THE RACE WALKING WORD STATISTICS:- 81,82,82(Corrected year ranking). 

  £12 each  

                   

ASSOCIACION ESPANOLA DE ESTADISTICOS DE ATLETISMO. 

 1995  No 41.World Lists - £7 

 1998  No 50.Especial AEEA. - £7 

 

IAAF   D V D 

2007 5
TH

 WORLD YOUTH; 35
TH

 WORLD X COUNTRY;  WORLD ATHLETICS FINAL 

2008 WORLD HALF MARATHON; WORLD RACE WALKING CUP HIGHLIGHTS; WORLD 

ATHLETICS FINAL HIGHLIGHTS;  

2009 WORLD ATHLETICS FINAL HIGHLIGHTS; WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS HIGHLIGHTS. 

2010 WORLD RACE WALKING CUP HIGHLIGHTS; WORLD INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 

HIGHLIGHTS;  

2011 WORLD YOUTH CHAMPIONSHIPS HIGHLIGHTS.                               £3 EACH 

  

BIOGRAPHICAL 

B1        BANNISTER. FIRST FOUR MINUTES. 1
st
 edition, 1955, 226 pages, foxed. G. £5 

B1A     Second impression. G. £3 

B2        PAULA RADCLIFFE. MY STORY SO FAR. 1
st
 edition, 324 pages. VG/VG. £5 

B3.       TANNI. 1st edition 1996,223 pages, colour and b/w photo's. £3 

B4        MAGNUSSON. THE FLYING SCOTSMAN. Softcover, 192 pages, 1
st
. Covers darkened. £4 

B4A    Reprint. VG. £4 

B5        THOMPSON. ERIC H. LIDDELL ATHLETE AND MISSIONARY. First Edition 1971, 230 pages, photos. 

Ex lib. G/G. £19 

B6.       SALLY GUNNELL. RUNNING TALL. 195 pages, colour photo’s .F/F. £5 

B6a do. Softcover.1995. G. £3 

B7        MARY RAND. MARY MARY. 1
st
 edition 1969. Vg in torn d/w. £5 

B8       STOWERS. THE RANDY MATSON STORY. Hardcover, published by Tafnews Press 1971. Vg in much 

repaired d/w. £15 

B9        CARL LEWIS. 1
St

 edition 1990, 240 pages. VG/VG. £5 

B10      DALEY THOMPSON. ONE IS MY LUCKY NUMBER. Softcover. VG £5 

B11       PETER AND PAUL STANLEY. THE FIRST FOUR MINUTE MILE AND TOM HULATT OF 

 TIBSHELF. Laminated softcover, 138 pages. F. £10 

B12        JIM PETERS IN THE LONG RUN . First edition 1955, personal message from Jim on reverse of prelim 
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photo. 2 personal letters, cuttings. 216 pages, owners bookplate. VG/VG £25 

B13     HARRY ANDREWS. THE FOLLIES OF A VICTORIAN ATHETE. WILLIAM SNOOK 1861 – 1916. 

Laminated card covers, 62 pages. As new. £4.99 

B15.     SEBASTIAN COE. RUNNING FREE. Softcover. Vg. £4 

B16.      DICK BEARDSLEY . STAYING THE COURSE: A RUNNERS TOUGHEST RACE. Softcover,204  

              pages, pub 2002. VG. £14 

B18       BRIAN HEWSON. FLYING FEET. 1
st
 edition 1962, 160 pages, photos. G in worn d/w. £5.                  

B18A    S.B.C. 1962. £2 VG 

B20       DENISE LEWIS. PERSONAL BEST. 1
ST

 EDITION 2001, 238 pages, photos. F/F. £5 

B21       LOADER. TESTAMENT OF A RUNNER.SBC, 170 pages .VG/VG. £5 

B21A  Good copy. SBC. £3 

B23.      LINFORD CHRISTIE. TO BE HONEST WITH YOU. 266 pages, photo's. Pub 1985. F/F. £5 

B24. PASCOE. THE STORY OF AN ATHLETE. ALAN PASCOE.1
st
 ed 1979, 120 pages, light foxing ,  

 Owner’s name on free end paper. VG. Spine faded to dustwrapper. £8. 

B27.       STEVE REDGRAVE. A GOLDEN AGE.  254pages, colour and b/w photo's. Softcover £3.                  

B27A     HARDBACK COPY. F/F. £5 

B30. ZAHARIAS. AUTOBIOGRAPHY THIS LIFE I’VE LED.  Pub 1955. dustwrapper has pieces missing, 

text VG. £10 

B31. ZAMPERINI AND ITRIA. DEVIL AT MY HEELS. Reprint 1958, VG/G. £6  

B32. MARY P. AUTOBIOG. MARY PETERS WITH IAN WOOLDRIDGE. 1
st
 ed, 1974, 156 pages, photos, 

 VG/VG. £5. 

B32A ANOTHER COPY WITH FADED SPINE TO DUSTWRAPPER. £4. 

B35        BILL ADCOCKS. THE ROAD TO ATHENS. Laminated card covers, 1
st
 edition 2004, 166 pages. F. £9-

50 

B37       LYN DAVIES. WINNER STAKES ALL. 1st edition, 156 pages, b/w photos. G in chipped d/w. £12 

B39.      PAM REED. THE EXTRA MILE. ONE WOMAN’S PERSONAL JOURNEY TO ULTRARUNNING 

GREATNESS. Softcover, 1
st
 edition 2006, 258 pages. V G. £8 

B40        CATHY [ FREEMAN ]. HER OWN STORY WITH SCOTT GULLAN. 1
st
 edition 2003, 396 pages, 

photos. F/F. £8 

B41 A KIND OF GRACE. JACKIE JOYNER-KERSEE. AUTOBIOGRAPHY. 1
st
 ed 1997, 310 pages. F/F £7. 

B46. A CLEAN PAIR OF HEELS. THE MURRAY HALBERG STORY AS TOLD TO  GARTH GILMOUR. 

1
st
 ed 1963, 212 pages. Some foxing , dustwrapper worn to edges. £25 

B47. BABE. THE LIFE AND LEGEND OF BABE DIDRIKSON ZAHARIAS. 1
st
 ed, 1995, 328 pages, F in VG 

dustwrapper. £8. 

B48. ARTHUR LYDIARD MASTER COACH. GARTH GILMOUR. 1
st
 ed 2004, 248 pages, F/VG.. £8 

B49. NO FINISH LINE. MY LIFE AS I SEE IT. MARLA RUNYAN. 1
st
 ed, 2001, 302 pages, photos, F/VG. 

£10  

B50. BRENDAN FOSTER. FOSTER AND TEMPLE. 1s paperback ed,   220 pages, G. £10.  

B51. CATHY FREEMAN. A JOURNEY JUST BEGUN. ADRIAN McGREGOR. 1
st
 ed, 1998, 364 pages, 

F/VG. £8 

B54       BLUE. QUEEN OF THE TRACK. THE LIZ McCOLGAN STORY. First edition,  1992. £5 

B55 STEVE CRAM THE MAKING OF AN ATHLETE. ROGER TAMES. 1
st
 ed 1984, 208 pages, photos, 

VG/some fading to dustwrapper. £12. 

B55A Softcover copy VG. £6 

B57       Harrison. KRISS AKABUSI ON TRACK. THE EXTRAORDINARY STORY OF A GREAT ATHLETE. 

Signed with personal message, first edition 1991, owners bookplate. F/F. £10 

B58. STEVE OVETT. PORTRAIT OF AN ATHLETE. SIMON TURNBULL. Reprint 1982, 187 pages, photos, 

free end paper missing ,otherwise VG in faded dustwrapper. £9. 

B59        MACKAY. LINFORD CHRISTIE. Large format, many photos. VG/VG. £5.  

B60.  LINFORD CHRISTIE. AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY. Softcover,  203 pages, b/w photo’s. £5 

B60a.  do. ex lib. G/G. £4 

B62. RUNNING WILD. GORDON PIRIE. 1
st
 ed 1961, 224 pages, photos, VG in badly torn dustwrapper. £18. 

B62A Sportsman Bookclub ed. G in stained dustwrapper. £4. 

B63 LILLIAN. A BIOGRAPHY BY DAVID EMERY.1
st
 ed 1971, 191 pages, photos .Softcover copy, ex-

library. G. £4. 

B65. BOB BEAMON. THE MAN WHO COULD FLY. THE BOB BEAMON STORY. 1
st
 ed. 1999, 176 pages 
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 £10. 

B67. SEE HOW SHE RUNS. MARION JONES AND THE MAKING OF A CHAMPION. RON RAPOPORT. 

 1
st
 ed, 2000, 212 pages, F/VG. £8 

B68. MERLENE OTTEY UNYIELDING SPIRIT. CLAIRE FORRESTER AND ALIVIN CAMPBELL.  

 Softcover, undated, 210 pages, Near Fine. £12 

B70. SEBASTIAN COE. BORN TO RUN. A LIFE IN ATHLETICS . DAVID MILLER. 1
st
 ed 1992, 

 232 pages, photos, F/F. £10 

B71. SEBASTIAN COE. COMING BACK. DAVID MILLER. Softcover, 1
st
 ed 1984, 176 pages, 

 Photos, VG. £8. 

B72. SEBASTIAN COE.  WITH DAVID MILLER. RUNNING FREE. 1st Softcover, .ed. 1982, 192 

 Pages, photos, G. £5. 

B73.      YOUNG AT HEART. THE STORY OF JOHNNEY KELLEY – BOSTON’S MARATHON MAN. 1
st 

 
 edition 1992, 208 pages, photos. F in rubbed d/w with short tear to front. Reserved 

B76. THE IRON IN HIS SOUL. BILL ROBERTS AND MANCHESTER’S SPORTING HERITAGE.  

 BOB PHILLIPS. 1
st
 ed 2002 , 256 pages, F/Spine to dustwrapper faded. £10. 

B77 ROGER BLACK HOW LONG’S THE COURSE?.1
st
 1998, 250 pages, photos, F/F £5 

B79 JOHNNY MILES. NOVA SCOTIA’S MARATHON KING. WILLISTON. 1
st
 ed 1990, 114 pages, 

 Photos, VG. £5 

B81. COLIN JACKSON. THE AUTOBIOGRAPHY. 1
st
 ed 2003, 224 pages, photos, F/VG. £5 

B82. STAN ELDON . LIFE ON THE RUN. 1
st
 ed 2002, 224 pages, photos, F/F. £5 

B83 PRE! TOM JORDAN. Softcover, reprint 1983, 128 pages, unsightly inscription on title page, margin stain  

 To four pages. £10 

B84. ZOLA. ZOLA BUDD WITH HUGH ELEY. 1
st
 ed 1989, 200 pages, photos, VG/VG. £8 

B89. WHY?THE BIOGRAPHY OF JOHN CARLOS. Softcover 1
st
 ed 2000, 328 pages, VG. £7.  

B92. GOLDEN GIRL. AUTOBIOGRAPHY BETTY CUTHBERT. 1
st
 ed 1966, 160 pages, photos, owner’s note  

on Rear fep, light foxing . G in rubbed dustwrapper with piece missing to spine. £12. 

B92A Softcover copy 2000. VG. £8. 

B93. MICHAEL JOHNSON. SLAYING THE DRAGON. 1
st
 ed 1996, 232 pages, photos, F/F £10. 

B93A Softcover, 1996. F. £5. 

B95. OVETT. AN AUTOBIOGRAPHY. 1
st
 ed, 1984, 216 pages, F/VG. £12 

B97. DAVID HEMERY. ANOTHER HURDLE.1
st
 ed 1976. 216 pages, light foxing  VG/VG. £8. 

B101. FATIMA. THE AUTOBIOG . 1
st
 ed 1988, 196 pages, VG/VG. £5 

B105     PAT CONNOLLY, COACHING EVELYN. 1
st
 edition1991, 214 pages, photos. F/F. £5 

 

OLYMPIC GAMES AND OTHER MAJOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 

G1        XII COMMONWEALTH GAMES. THE OFFICIAL PICTORIAL HISTORY. Large format’ laminated 

boards, 112 pages.VG. £10 

G2         THE OFFICIAL COMMONWEALTH GAMES BOOK 1986. Large format, laminated card covers, 234  

              pages, published pre-games. G £8 

G3         BOB PHILLIPS.HONOUR OF EMPIRE GLORY OF SPORT. THE HISTORY OF ATHLETICS AT THE  

              COMMONWEALTH GAMES. 1
st
 edition, 272 pages. F/F £10 

G4.        TIBBALLS. THE OLYMPIC GAMES STRANGEST MOMENTS. Softcover ,pub. 2004, 266 pages. G. £5 

G5        THE SUNDAY TIMES BOOK OF THE OLYMPICS. Published pre games in 1972. Laminated softcover, 

96 pages, photos. VG. £4 

G6        THE XVII COMMONWEALTH GAMES. OFFICIAL SOUVENIR MAGAZINE. Large format, card 

covers, 302 pages, published pre games. VG. £8 

G7        IXTH BRITISH COMMONWEALTH GAMES EDINBURGH JULY 1970. OFFICIAL SOUVENIR 

BROCHURE. Published pre games, large format, softcover, 68 pages plus adverts. Covers creased. G. £6 

G8        CLEVE DHEENSHAW. THE COMMONWEALTH GAMES THE FIRST 60 YEARS 1930 – 1990. 

Laminated card cover, pub 1994, 198 pages. VG. £12 

G9. VYV SIMSON AND ANDREW JENNINGS. DISHONORED GAMES. CORRUPTION, MONEY AND  

 GREED AT THE OLYMPICS. 1
ST

 ed 1992, 292 pages, stamp to bottom edge otherwise F/F. £8. 

G10     OFFICIAL REPORT IAAF WORLD CUP1977.  Card covers, 60 pages, covers creased. A creased copy. £5 

G11    OFFICIAL REPORT IAAF WORLD CUP 1981. Card covers, 60 pages. VG. £7 

G12    OFFICIAL REPORT IAAF WORLD CUP  1979. Card covers, 50 pages. £7 

G27     MAYER. JEWS AND THE OLYMPIC GAMES. Laminated card covers, 1
st
 edition 2004, 256 pages. 
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Intrusive dedication on title page. VG. £14 

G30     SYDNEY 2000 THE GAMES OF THE XXVII OLYMPIAD. THE OFFICIAL SOUVENIR BOOK. Large 

format, published post Games, 314 pages, many photos. F/F. £25 Reserved 

G35.    DAVID MILLER. OLYMPIC REVOLUTION. THE OLYMPIC BIOGRAPHY OF JUAN ANTONIO 

SAMARANCH. Pub1992, 262 pages, photos. F/F. £10 

               

MISCELLANEOUS 

M 1      NEAL BASCOMB. THE PERFECT MILE. 1
st
 edtn 2004,376 pages. VG in d/w. £4 

M2      ATLETICA 1993 – 1994 UNA RIVISTA NELLA STORIA DELLO SPORT ITALIANO. 48 pages. F. £4 

M 3.     BOB PHILLIPS 3:59:4 THE QUEST FOR THE FOUR MINUTE MILE, Softcover, 254 pages. F. £6 

M4       QUERCETANI. A WORLD HISTORY OF TRACK AND FIELD ATHLETICS 1864 – 1964. 370 pages. 

             G. £15  

M 5       JOHN BRYANT. THE QUEST TO BREAK THE 4 MINUTE MILE.1
st
 ed 2004.Signed F/VG. £5 

M 6      WATMAN. WHO’S WHO IN WORLD ATHLETICS 1997. 98; 99.  £5 EACH 

M 7      AN ATHLETICS COMPENDIUM. AN ANNOTATED GUIDE TO THE UK LITERATURE OF TRACK 

AND FIELD. Laminated boards, 262 pages. F. £8 

M8     JUILLAND. THE FUTURE OF TRACK AND FIELD. Softcover, 160 pages, pub 1993. F. £6 

M 9        McNEISH. LOVELOCK A NOVEL. 398 pages, £3 

M 10      IAAF THE REFEREE RULES AND REGULATIONS  2003. Large format, laminated card covers, 172 

pages. £4 

M11    JIM SHARLOTT. ON THE STARTING LINE. A HISTORY OF ATHLETICS IN LEICESTER. Softcover, 

112 pages, pub 1996. G. £10 

M12.    TOMLIN. THE YOUNG ATHLETE.1
ST

 1960. VG £5    

M13   THE SPORT OF RACE WALKING. Published by The Race Walking Association. First edition 1962, 162 

pages. VG in much repaired d/w. £10 

M14   OFFICIAL REVIEW LONDON 2012 OLYMPIC GAMES. Magazine format, 130 pages, post games. VG. £5    

M15    VERA OLIVOVA. SPORTS AND GAMES IN THE ANCIENT WORLD. Large format, 208 pages, photos. 

Greek and Roman Sports. VG/VG. £10 

M16     OTTAVIO CASTELLINI MARATHON HANDBOOK 1988; 91;92. £7 EACH 

M17     QUERCETANI. ATHLETICS A HISTORY OF MODERN TRACK AND FIELD ATHLETICS 1860 – 

1990 MEN AND WOMEN. Large format, 280 pages. F in creased d/w. £18 

M18    BONOMELLI / CARLI. CORSA CAMPESTRE SCUOLA DI CAMPIONI. CROSS COUNTRY IN 

ITALIA E NEL MONDO. Card covers, pub 1966, 64 pages, photos. VG. £14 

M19.    BUTCHER PA. THE PERFECT DISTANCE. OVETT & COE. The Record Breaking Rivalry.2004, 306 

pages. F/F £5.   Softcover fine copy £5 

M20     GUINNESS BOOK OF THE MARATHON. Pub 1984, top of spine split, unsightly tear to d/w. £3 

M21     WELCH JULIE. RUNNING THE LONDON MARATHON 26.2..  Pub 2000, 222 pages. VG. £5 

M22     MITCHELL. LAKE DISTRICT SPORTS. Softcover, pocket sizes, 48 pages, pub 1977. VG £3 

M23      IAAF 2006 IAAF WORLD ANTI – DOPING SYMPOSIUM. Large format, laminated boards, 188 pages,  

 corners bumped. £8 

M24    COTSWOLD GAMES. ANNALIA DUBRENSIA 1636.  1970 facscimile reprint of the 1878 edition.  

Hardcover, 86 pages. Owners details on frr end paper. VG in G d/w. £15 

M25      THE GUIDE TO BRITISH TRACK AND FIELD LITERATURE 1275-1968. LOVESEY / McNAB. 110 

pages. Owners details on free endpaper. F/G. £15  [still a good reference book for the serious collector] 

M26. GEORGE SMITH. ALL OUT FOR THE MILE. 1
st
 ed , 1955, 208 pages, photos, author’s dedication on  

 Fep. G. in worn dustwrapper. £12 

M26a    ANOTHER COPY. G. £ 6 

M26A ANOTHER COPY. Piece missing to top and bottom dustwrapper spine. £10. 

 M26b    ANOTHER COPY. G. £ 6 

M28. TOM DERDERIAN. BOSTON MARATHON. THE HISTORY OF THE WORLD’S PREMIER  

 RUNNING RACE. Softcover, 1
st
 ed 1994, 606 pages, Nr. F. £10. 

M29. RICHARD FBENYO. THE MASTERS OF THE MARATHON.1
st
 ed 1993, 242 pages, F/F. £8 

M30.      DOWNES. RUNNING SCARED. HOW ATHLETICS LOST IT’S INNOCENCE.224pages. F/F. £5 

M31. THE OFFICIAL BOOK OF THE GILLETTE LONDON MARATHON. Softcover, large format, 

 1
st
 ed 1981, 96 pages,  VG. £5 

M 32. NORMAN GILLER. MARATHON KINGS. Softcover, large format, 1
st
 ed 1983, 96 pages, photos F.£5 
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M35. TALKING TRACK. THE BEST OF TRACK AND FIELD NEWS INTERVIEWS. Softcover, large format 

 1
st
 ed, 1979. 96 pages, VG. £12. 

M37       HARUKI MURAKAMI WHAT I TALK ABOUT WHEN I TALK ABOUT RUNNING. First English 

edition 2008, 180 pages. F/F. £8 

M39     LOADER. STAYING THE DISTANCE. SBC, 222 pages. VG/VG. £5 

M41. 1999 ROAD RACE MANAGEMENT GUIDE TO PRIZE MONEY RACES AND ELITE ATHLETES. £3 

M42.      DUNCANSON.  THE FASTEST MEN ON EARTH.  Softcover ,1988, 192 pages, photo’s. V.G. £5 

M46. NORMAN HARRIS. LAP OF HONOUR.1
st
 ed. 1963, 160 pages, light foxing, G/G. £16 

M47. IVAN AGNEW. KIWIS CAN FLY.1
st
 ed 1976, 204 pages, light foxing. G/VG.. £16 

M51       NORMAN HARRIS. RUNNING THE POWER AND THE GLORY. 144 pages. VG/VG. £5 

M52.      R & N McWHIRTER. GET TO YOUR MARKS. 1
ST

 EDITION 1951, 268 PAGES, PHOTOS. G. £6 

M56.  MODERN ATHLETICS BY THE ACHILLES CLUB.  1958 edtn , 210 pages, b/w photo's. VG/VG £6 

M57. F.A.M. WEBSTER. GREAT MOMENTS IN ATHLETICS. 1
st
 ed 1947, 236 pages, photos, cloth boards 

 Inscription to fep, G. £8. 

 M60       JOE HENDERSON. A FAREWELL TO GEORGE SHEEHAN. DID I WIN. 1
st
 edition 1995, 190 pages, 

photos. F/F. £5 

M64      MEYER. MODERN ATHLETICS BY THE ACHILLES CLUB. 2
nd

 edition 1964, 212 page, ex lib, f.e.p 

missing. G/G £3 

M66       LEN WALLACH. THE HUMAN RACE. FOREWARD BY JOE HENDERSON. BAY TO BREAKERS 

THE LARGEST FUN RUN IN THE WORLD. Large format card covers, pub1978, 1
st
 edition, 216 pages , photos. 

Signed dedication by author.  Covers darkened otherwise a very good copy. £8 

M69       CONNELLY 26 MILES TO BOSTON. THE BOSTON MARATHON EXPERIENCE FROM 

HOPKINTON TO COPLEY SQUARE. Laminated card covers, 1
st
 edition 2003, 286 pages, photos. F. £6 

M70. BUTLER ATHLETICS AND TRAINING 247 pages b/w photos G. £6 

M74      McWHIRTER. GET TO YOUR MARKS. S.B.C. 1952. 268 pages, photos, light foxing. G. £4  

M78      WARD. ATHLETICS THE GOLDEN DECADE. 1
st
 edition 1991, 246 pages, photos. VG/VG. £5 

M79      JENNINGS. THE GREAT OLYMPIC SWINDLE. 1
st
 edition 2000, 388 page. F/F. £5 

M80     TREADWELL. THE WORLD OF MARATHONS. Large format, pub 1987, 192 pages, photos. VG/VG. £6  

M93. CASTELLINI OTTAVIO 1945. DISORDINATE STORIELLE PEDESTRI, SPORTIVE E DI COSTUME 

DI UN ANNO CHE HA CAMBIATO IL MONDO. Pub 1995, 84 pages. VG. £5 

 

OTHER SPORTS 

OP1.  SCRAPBOOK OF CUTTINGS OF SPORTSMEN IN WW1 FROM THE FIELD MAGAZINE. 

Approximately 90 portraits with a sentence or two. Rugby, Cricket, Rowing, Boxing, Tennis etc. Many 

were killed or wounded in action. £15 

OP2    THE BADMINTON LIBRARY .CRICKET SIXTH EDITION, THOROUGHLY REVISED REISSUE 1901. 

408 pages, plate facing page 199 is facsimilie, owners name in large print on endpaper. Binding tight. G 

£15 

OP1P5.  RUGBY 1969. WALES IN NEW ZEALAND WITH VEYSEY. Softcover, 80 pages, pub in N Z. VG £4 

 

MEDALS 

1. PARIS 1936 CHAMPIONNAT DU MONDE. PAIR OF ICE SKATERS TO FRONT. E BLIN 

INSCRIBED. BRASS. £35 

2. NATIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP 1909. SILVER / ENAMEL. £35 

3. SOUTHERN COUNTIES CROSS COUNTRY ASSOCIATION. A Coy. 20
TH

 R.F. M. T. BROWN  9
TH

 

OCTOBER 1915. SILVER £35 

4. WOMENS AMATEUR ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION NORTHERN COUNTIES. THROWING THE 

DISCUSS CHAMPIONSHIP 1932. E. HALSTEAD. SILVER. Eleanor Halstead competed in the 1932 

Olympic Games. 4 x 100.  £40 

5. R A S C ATHLETICS ADEN 1960. THIRD PLACE. BRONZE. £7 

6. 1936. FUR VERDIENSTVOLLE MITARBEIT BEIDEN OLYMPISCHEN SPIELEN 1936. Silvered Zinc. 

Complete with medal ribbon.  [ For Meritorious Assisting at The Olympic Games ] £85 

 

MAGAZINES   

 

ATHLETICS 
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AUGUST 1948 £5 

 

ATHLETICS WEEKLY 

1965    41;43;49;52. £2 Each or £5 for all. 

1966   35  £2 

1975   1 – 15; 17 – 52.     £15 

1977 Vol. 31 No. 3; 6; 42; 41;  45; 47; 48; 49; 51; 52; 53      £10 or £2 each 

1978  Complete £15   No 34 £2 

1982  Mar 20
th

[ part of front cover missing] £1. Apr 2
nd

; Jun 5
th . 

£2 Each 

1982  Oct 23
rd

; Dec 4
th

; Dec 11
Th

. £2 Each 

1983 Mar 19
th

; May 7
th

; May 14
th

; Aug 20
th

;  Aug 27
th

; Sep 3
rd

;  Dec 24
th

 £2 each 

1985  Apr 20
th

; 

1986  Mar 8
th

; Jul 5
th; 

 Aug 2
nd

; Aug 9
th

; ;  Aug 23
rd

 Aug 30
th

; Sep 6
th

; Sep 13th . £2 Each 

1987  Jan 17
th;  May 16th. £2 Each 

 

TRACK AND FIELD NEWS   

1974 JAN* 

1975 JAN* 

1977 FEB. 

1978 JAN*, AUG, SEPT, OCT . 

1979 DEC* 

1981 DEC* 

1982 JAN*, DEC*. 

1983 JAN*,  DEC*. 

1985 JAN 

1986 JAN*. 

1988 JAN*, FEB*,  

1992 FEB*, OCT* 

1993 JAN* FEB*, DEC. 

1994  MAR TO  NOV. 

1995  JAN* FEB* OCT WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS, DEC 

1996  JAN*APR, MAY,  DEC. 

1997 FEB*, NOV WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP. 

1998 JAN* 

1999 JAN*, NOV WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 

2001 FEB*, MAR*  APR,  

2002 JAN, FEB*, DEC* 

2003 JAN* , AUG. OCT WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS’ DEC* 

2005 JAN*, AUG, SEP WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS. 

2006 JAN* SEP 

2007 JAN*, SEP, NOV WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS. 

 

  ANNUAL EDITIONS*  AND OLYMPIC GAMES ISSUES * £4     OTHERS £2-50 

 

ATHLETICS INTERNATIONAL 

 

1996 TO 2004      £1 PER COPY 

 

IAAF NEWS 

JULY 98 

AUG 98 

NOV 98 

FEB 99 

MAR 99 

JUL 99 
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SEP 99 

FEB 00 

SEP/OCT 00 

APR 02            £1 EACH 

 

IAAF MAGAZINE 
SOUVENIR ATHENS 97 

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS SPECIAL PREVIEW 2007 £3 EACH 

 

ATLETISMO ESPANOL 

MAR 09 

NOV 09 £3 EACH 

 

I A A F ATHLETES OF THE YEAR 
1998   £5 

 

I A A F REVIEW OF THE YEAR 

1999   £5        FRENCH VERSION £3 

 

THE ATHLETE [KENYAN] 

JULY – SEP 1998; OCT – DEC 1998; JULY – SEP. 1999; OCT – DEC. 1999  £4 EACH. All 4 for £12 

 

NOTICAS DO ATLETISMO [ PORTUGAL]                                

DECEMBRO 2001; MARCO 2002;    £2 EACH 

 

WORLD MOUNTAIN RUNNING ASSOCIATION NEWSLETTER 

 MARCH 2010 Includes results of 8
TH

 European Mountain Running Championships £4  

 

COACHING AND INSTRUCTIONAL 

C1.        HEINONEN.  ALL ABOUT ROAD RACING. Card cover, 126 pages, pub 1979. £3 

C2         IAAF. INTRODUCTION TO COACHING. THE OFFICIAL IAAF GUIDE TO COACHING  

ATHLETICS. 2009. Large format, card covers, 218 pages. F £10 

C3.        FRANZ STAMPFL ON RUNNING, 160 pages. VG/G. £5 

C4        RON CLARKE. RUN EASY. 1
st
 edition 2001, 142 pages. F/F. £15 

C5        AAA HAMMER THROWING 1963 REPRINT. Rear cover missing. £2 

C6        LYDIARD. RUNNING WITH LYDIARD. Softcover, 210 pages. VG. £5 

C9.      BUTLER. RUNNING AND RUNNERS. PUB 1938, 175 pages. G. £5 

C11     SEBASTIAN AND PETER COE. RUNNING FOR FITNESS. 1
st
 edition 1983. 192 pages. VG/VG. £5 

C11A.  Softcover . VG £3 

C13.    JARVER. THE THROWS. 1994, 134 pages. £5 

C15      LYDIARD. RUNNING THE LYDIARD WAY. 1
st
 edition 1978, 242 pages, photos. VG/G. £6 

C18      MARGOT WELLS. THE ALLAN WELLS BOOK OF SPRINTING 1
st
 edition 1983, laminated card 

covers, 96 pages, photos. VG £5 

C19      HARRY WILSON RUNNING MY WAY. Laminated card covers, 1
st
 edition 1988,128 pages, photos. F £4 

C19A.  A SIGNED COPY. VG. £6 

C21     SANDROCK.  RUNNING WITH THE LEGENDS. TRAINING AND RACING INSIGHTS FROM 21 

GREAT RUNNERS. 1
st
 edition 1996, laminated crd covers, 574 pages. F £3 

C23     CERUTTY ATHLETICS HOW TO BECOME A CHAMPION 1
st
 edition 1960, 190 pages, photos. VG/D/w   

has 2 pieces missing. £6.  

C25     RUNNERS WORLD COMPLETE RUNNER VOLUME TWO EDITED BY BOB ANDERSON. 1
st
 edition 

1982, signed and numbered by author, 466 pages, photos. VG in worn d/w. £4 

C28      HIGDON. RUN FAST HOW TO TRAIN FOR A 5K OR 10K RACE. Softcover,  1
st
 1992, 212 pages.  V. 

G. £3 

 

PROGRAMMES  

1958     BRITISH EMPIRE AND COMMONWEALTH GAMES  ATHLETICS  26 JULY £5 
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1963    ATLETIK ZESLANDENWEDSTRIJD ENSCHEDE. £5 

1970     COMMONWEALTH GAMES 17/7; 21/7. £5       

1970      BRITISH COMMONWEALTH GAMES      17/7   £5  Weightlifting  £5 .  PRESS COPIES, NO COVERS 

             22, 3,4, 5.   £3 each     

1974     EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS DAYS 1 TO 6 £5 EACH OR £20 THE SET WITH TICKETS      

1976   EUROPA LEICHTATHLETIK HALLEN MEISTERSCHAFTEN £3 

1977    WORLD CUP DUSSELDORF   £5 

1979     VAN DAMME £4                          

1981     EUROPA CUP ZAGREB   £5                        

1981     WORLD CUP ROME. 2 VERSIONS OF THE PROGRAMME PLUS TICKETS £8   

1983    EUROPEAN CUP   . £4       

1983     WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS     AUG 12 [STAINED]£3.   

1985    WORLD CUP CANBERR A   £5           

1985    MOBIL GRAND PRIX BUDAPEST £3 

1985    ROMA MOBIL GRAND PRIX FINAL £4  

1986  COMMONWEALTH GAMES. 24/7; 26/7; 27/7; 28/7; 31/7; 1/8; 2/8. £3 EACH     

1987   WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS   DAYS 1; 2 ,3, 4, 5,6,7,8. £5 EACH.    £20 THE SET 

1989   EUROPA CUP PLUS  START AND RESULTS LISTS £7   

1989   EUROPA CUP   2 DAYS £3-50 EACH  or £5 for 2          

1989   WORLD CUP    PLUS INAUGRAL BOOKLET RE OPENING OF STADIUM , 3 TICKETS £8 

1990   EUROPEAN INDOOR GLASGOW   £5         

1991   EUROPA CUP FINAL. £4                

1991   WORLD INDOOR SEVILLE   £5            

1991   TOKYO. JOURNALISTS DAILY PROGRAMME 3; 5; 8:9. £4 each        

1992   EUROPEAN INDOORS £5                            

1993   GRAND PRIX FINAL WITH TICKET. £4        

1994   EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS. 8 DAYS PROGRAMMES PLUS RESULTS BOOKLET £20                 

1994   WORLD CUP LONDON PROGRAMME AND TICKETS £5     * 

1995   GOTHENBURG WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS    PROGRAMMES DAY 2 TO 10   £5 EACH    

1995   WORLD CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS £4    RESULTS £6   

1996    EUROPEAN CUP WITH TICKET. £4  

1996  VAN DAMME. £3  

1997    WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS 10 DAYS PLUS RESULTS, £20    

1998   EUROPEAN CROSS COUNTRY FERRARA. £3 

2000   EUROPEAN INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS. PROGRAMME; TIMETABLE; TICKETS. £6       

2000   EUROPEAN CUP WITH TICKETS. £5 

2000   THE ROME MILLENIUM MARATHON £4 

2001    WORLD INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS. 3 DAY PROGRAMME; BOOKLET AND TICKETS. £9       

2001    EUROPA CUP WITH TICKETS £5              

2001    EDMONTON RESULTS £6 

2002    EUROPEAN INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS, TICKETS. £5   

2002   EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIPS TODAY 11/8 WITH TICKET. £3 

2003   WORLD YOUTH QUEBEC. £3       

2004   WORLD RACE WALKING CUP.£4 

2004    WORLD INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS, OFFICIAL PROGRAMME PLUS 2 DAILY PROGRAMMES 

  PLUS TICKETS AND INTERNATIONAL ATHLETICS RESULTS ISSUE. £7     

2004   10
TH

 WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS 6 PROGRAMMES. £18  

2005    HELSINKI 10
TH

 IAAF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS. BULLETIN2; 3 £4 EACH 

2005     14
TH

 WORLD HALF MARATHON CHAMPIONSHIPS EDMONTON  £4 

2006   WORLD CROSS COUNTRY FUKUOKA OFFICIAL PROGRAMME AND DAILY PROGRAMME 

SUNDAY. £5 

2006   22
ND

 IAAAF WORLD RACEWALKING CUP £4 

2006   WORLD CUP ATHENS.£5       TEAM MANUAL £4 

2006   WORLD JUNIOR BEIJING £4 

2007    EUROPEAN INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS WITH TICKETS, DAILY COMPETION SCHEDULES,  

 RESULTS SHEETS, AND ATHLETICS INTERNATIONAL  RESULT ISSUE £12    
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2007   WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS OSAKA. OFFICIAL PROGRAMME;  DAY 5; RESULTS. £5 EACH  

2008   VALENCIA WORLD INDOOR. £4   RESULTS £6 

2009    12
TH 

 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS PROGRAMME BERLIN. £6 

2009   WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS. £5 

2009   MULTISTARS DECATHLON HEPTATHLON ITALY. £3S 

2009   ATHENS CLASSIC MARATHON. £4 

2010   WORLD CROSS COUNTRY  £4 

2010   CONTINENTAL CUP SPLIT. BULLETIN 1. £4 

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 

 

EUROPEAN MEETINGS £3 EACH 

 

1956     DEUTSHE MEISTERSCHAFTEN IM 50 KM GEHEN 30/9/56.    # 

1966     DEUTSCE HOCHSCHULMEISTERSCHAFTEN OSNABRUCK 30 & 31/7. 

1966    DEUTSCHE LEICHTATHLETIK MEHRKAMPF MEISTERSCHAFTEN 

1968     JUGEND – MEISTERSCHAFTEN HERFORD 26 – 28 July. 

1980   BISLETT 

1983   OSLO GAMES 

1983    BISLETT 

1984    BISLETT     

1985    ISTAF                   

1989   BARCELONA INAUGURACIO DE L’ESTADIO OLIMPIC. £3 

1996   VAN DAMME             # 

 

CROSS COUNTRY ENGLISH CHAMPIONSHIPS 1973; 75; 77; 79;  91        £2 EACH 

Xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 

 

 

 


